FLASK-POTION  Product Information
Sales & Service Bulletin | No. 2023/05 | March 09, 2023 | Page 1/4
© Copyright 2023 MOTORTECH GmbH. All rights reserved.
MOTORTECH products and the MOTORTECH logo are registered
and/or common law trademarks of MOTORTECH GmbH. All other
trademarks and logos used or shown in the publication are the
property of the respective rights holders and are used for refer-
ence purposes only.

DISTRIBUTION
✓ Customers / others
✓ Representatives & distributors
✓ OEM partners
✓ MOTORTECH subsidiaries
MOTORTECH AMERICAS, LLC
1400 Dealers Avenue, Suite A
New Orleans, LA 70123
Phone:  +1 504 355 4212
P/N Description Replaced by/availability
30.45.200-120D /
30.45.201-120D
VariFuel2 Air/Gas Mixer, series 200-120 30.48.200-120D VariFuel3 200-120
30.45.140-80D /
30.45.141-80D
VariFuel2 Air/Gas Mixer, series 140-80 30.48.140-80D VariFuel3 140-80
31.01.720-32.5-3 D 32.5 mm 2-piece flowbody to be discontinued
31.01.720-37.5-3 D 37.5 mm 2-piece flowbody to be discontinued
31.01.720-42.5-3 D 42.5 mm 2-piece flowbody to be discontinued
31.01.720-47.5-3 D 47.5 mm 2-piece flowbody to be discontinued

P/N Description
30.48.200-120D VariFuel3 200-120 Air/Gas mixer
30.48.140-80D VariFuel3 140-80 Air/Gas mixer
31.01.972-10000 Bajonet stepper motor harness
31.01.715-023.0 D 23 mm 1-piece flowbody
31.01.715-030.0 D 30 mm 1-piece flowbody
31.01.715-040.0 D 40 mm 1-piece flowbody
31.01.715-060.0 D 60 mm 1-piece flowbody
31.01.715-070.0 D 70 mm 1-piece flowbody
31.01.715-080.0 D 80 mm 1-piece flowbody
31.01.715-090.0 D 90 mm 1-piece flowbody
31.02.520 Bayonet adapter (for replacing existing VariFuel2/2+ in the field without changing the existing harness)
Note: New AFR mapping required!
P/N Description Replaced by/availability
30.45.100-60D VariFuel2 100-60 Air/Gas mixer remains available
30.45.250-150D VariFuel2 250-150 Air/Gas mixer remains available
30.45.251-150D VariFuel2+ 250-150 Air/Gas mixer remains available
30.45.300-190D VariFuel2 300-190 Air/Gas mixer remains available
30.45.301-190D VariFuel2+ 300-190 Air/Gas mixer remains available
30.45.200-120D-XA,
30.45.200-120DG-XA
VariFuel2-TEM 200-120 Air/Gas mixer remains available
30.45.250-150DG-XA,